ZN Geo Services (Pty) Ltd
C: 073 470 2961 / 083 467 3532
 F: +27 86 620 3833,
E:  projects@zngeo.co.za
1
The purpose of the Background Information Document (BID) is to provide information to assist stakeholders
participating in the Basic Assessment process for the proposed project. This BID has been developed to:
• Share information about the proposed project;

I&AP and commenting on the proposed
project
Contact: Hloniphile Dlamini (Environmental
Assessment Practitioner)
E-mail: projects@zngeo.co.za
Cell/ Mobile: 073 470 2961 / 083 467 3532
Fax: +2786 620 3833
ZN Geo Services (Pty) Ltd
C: 073 470 2961 / 083 467 3532
 F: +27 86 620 3833,
E:  projects@zngeo.co.za
5
Table 1: Study area properties
SG CODE DESCRIPTION FARM NAME DESCRIPTION FARM NAME
N0GS00000000092900007 Portion 7 of Farm 929 GS Portion 3 of Farm 2094 GS
N0GS00000000092900028 Portion  28 of Farm 929 GS Portion 6 of Farm 2094 GS
N0GS00000000113800000 Remainder of Farm 1138 GS Portion 12 of Farm 2094 GS
N0GS00000000113800003 Remainder of Portion 3 of the Farm 1138 GS Remainder of Portion 4 of Farm 2094 GS
N0GS00000000113800008 Remainder of Portion 8 of the Farm 1138 GS Portion 13 of Farm 2094 GS
N0GS00000000113800033 Portion 33 of the Farm 1138 GS Portion 7 of Farm 12771 GS BLOUKRANS 12771
N0GS00000000113800034 Portion 34 of Farm 1138 GS Remainder of Farm 1062 GS
N0GS00000000114600005 Remainder of Portion 5 of Farm 1146 GS CROMLEYBANK 1146 GS Portion 7 of Farm 1062 GS
N0GS00000000122900000 Remainder of Farm 1229 GS Portion 6 of Farm 1062 GS
N0GS00000000122900001 Remainder of Portion 1 of Farm 1229 GS Portion 4 of Farm 1091 GS
N0GS00000000122900010 Portion 10 of Farm 1229 GS Portion 1of Farm 1091 GS
N0GS00000000205600003 Portion 3 of Farm 2056 GS
N0GS00000000205600005 Portion 5 of Farm 2056 GS
N0GS00000000205600000 Remainder of Farm 2056 GS
N0GS00000000205600002 Portion 2 of Farm 2056 GS
N0GS00000000205600004 Portion 4 of Farm 2056 GS
Remainder of Erf 952
CHIEVELEY 2095 GS
TUGELA DRIFT 1062
VERTREK 1091